
A.26496, ~.l BC • 
Decision No. 376.18 

BEFOns TEE :tAILI\Of.D CO~!1lISSION 0:" T?..E STATE OF' CALIFO.fuH! ... 

In the matter of the application of 
Arvin W~ter Co~p~~, a co~porat10nat 
Arvin,. Kern County i C~,lii'ornia, for c.n 
order Authorizing the !l1ortg~.ge of i t~ 
Phy .. sical .P:'operty. ,( 

-------------------------------------) 

BY THE, COMMISSION: 

Applica tion" 
No. 26496 

Arvin Vi:. t~r Company is a public utility 0n~~.:,e~d 11'1 

selling water in a portion of the Tov/n of Arvin, Kern County, 

Cnlifornia. 

assets o.nd liabili ti·~s :!s ,follows: 

Fixed Capital 
,Cash, . 
Accounts Rccciv~ble 

Total Assets 

L" 'b'" .-.;. la 1&1,,10S 
. . 

Ca:p1tol stock 
Nott;S payable 
Due Arvin Rc~lty Co~p~ny 
Accounts payable 
Consumers' advances for 

construction . 
:Consumers T deposits' 
Reserve for depr0cl~tion 
Surplus 

M .. " 

J.otz.l Liabilities 

-1 

~pplicant reports its 

$69,416.9.0 

461 • .00 
. . 401:28 

$70~279t18 

$Z7~OOO.OO 
8,0.00.0.0. 
8,147.,40 

397.20 
. 

2,309.08 
118.00 

10,108.88 
J/t:19S.62 

$70,279.18 



A. 26496".2 be • 
PurSU&nt to.tn~ ~uthorlty granted by Decision No. 

36959, d~ted M&rch ~8, 1944, applic~t issued to the Emll{ of 

A~erico National Trust and Savings Associction its note for 

$9,800 and secured the pa.ycen t of s.uch note. by the execution of 

a first mortgage on its properties. There is now ~ b~lnnce of 

$8,000 due on this note. 

Applicant r'!:ports thot a vdndstortl dctlagcd its .lq,ooo 
eo.llon redvlOod ':;0 tcr .to·:!I::r to SUC!1 ::n e:~t(ln t that i t h~:s to be 

dis:.nont1ed. It intends ~o r~pl:.ce th~ s:;.m'S with 0 75,000 gallon 

steel t::.nk at Co cost of $9,695. It ,furtl'ler int·::mcis to make i::l-

provcrr;en ts to its two pumpin£ pl:::r. ts ::. t 0. cos t of ;;:;1,1<)5. 

For the purpose of paying for the new tznk, ~he itn-

pro'"lc::lcnts to the pU!!1ping plants ,and thebals.nce due 0:1 the note 
issued in 1944, o.pplican.t Clsks perm.ission to iSs,?-c to the Bru-..k 

Of Amcrica No. tional Trus t ~ncJ. So.\"ings Ass,oci'1 tion its note for 

$18,800, payable in monthly ins.tallments of $450 with :i~n.terest 

,at the ra~e of 5% per n.nnu.o:, p:).yabl~ monthly: Applicant fur-

ther asks permission to (~x('cutc z rnortg::lge of chattels and of 

reo.l p;-oper~y to secure the P~j·,zt.'n:t of such note. Tho !llo,rtg.age 

will be a lien on .:.11 of' applic,:m t t S propcrti.0s now ovmcd or 
. -'. . 

herE~after aCCluircd. It secures ~h~ payment of ~ maxi:n~JIl in-

debtedness of $25,000. As said, at this time appl~cant asks 

pcrtdssion to issue & not~ for $18,800. 

A copy of the proposed mortg~gc ~nd not~ is on file 

in this ~pplication. 

-2 



be 

The Commission having considerod the request of ArvL~ 

W::.ter Company and it being of the opinion that this i::: not a 

mo. tter on which s heo.rins is necess~ry; the t t.'l-J.c money" prop~rty 

or labor to be procured or pcid for by th~ iss~~ of ~ note in 
the face :..moun t of (:.1S, 800 is rez\sonc,.bly rOCiuir·::d 'oy :.pplicon t 

for th~· purpos>?!::. h·~r-?in s t4<. ted; tha t th~ oC'xptz.·nc.i tures for such 

purposes are not 1 in ' .... hols or in part, r('czono.bly ch:;..rgcablr,; to 
opc:ro. ting expenz~s or to incol"j0, c.nd the. t this opplicc. t10n 

should be gr~nted subj€ct to the provisions of this Order, 

therefore, 

IT IS f~~Y ORDERED' as follows: 

1. Arvin Water Company mr..y, after the effective d:..tc 

hereof and on or before June 30, 1945, is~ue its 5% promissory 

not~ L~ the principal :::~~ of not exceeding $18,800, said note to 
be !n, or substantially in, th~ saoe form cs the note on file in 

this application. Arvin Wc.tcr Comp~ny shall use tho proceeds 

realized through the issue of sr.id note for the purposes set 

forth in th~ foregoing Opinion snd wore p~rticularly described 

in this applic~tion. 

2. J~rvil1 Wo. tcr CO::1pc.nj" m~y, after the el'fcc ti vc d:. tc 

hereof and on or before J~~e 30, 1945, cx~cute ~ mortgage of 

cha ttels and of real prop~rt~l iI' .. , or s1losto.ntic.lly in, th0. scree 

for:: as the mortgage of ch~ ttels Olld of rec.l prop~rt:r" on !~ile in 

this application for the purposes of securing the payment of seid 

note and ~dditional cdv:;:.nces or loo:::.s of not exceeding $6,200, 

if o.nd when the issue of zaid additional advances or locms are 

authorized by the R~ilro~d Co~ission. 



A.26496,~.4 Be 

3. The- authori ty h~rcin gr2.ntcd v ... ill b~com-: ~.ff~cti ve 

when Arvin Water Compa."1Y h:s paid thl~ cinimum fee prc~crib~d 

by So:-ction 57 of the Public Utilities t.ct 1 which mir..i:m.:lm f~~ is 

Tw€nty-fivc ($25.00) Doll~rs. 

4. Wi thin thirty (30) dcys rLi'ter th'Sl issu~ of the note 

herein nuthoriu~d, Arvin Ws.ter Cocpany shell file with the Rail-

road Coomission a. true ~nd cocplote copy of the note and a true 

and complete copy of the mortgage of chattels ~tnd of real prop-

erty, executed under the authority herein granted. 

5. With~~ ninety (90) days after the issue of said 

note Arvin Water COQPony shall file with the Railroad COIr.rtission 

a. statement shov:ing in detail the purposes for which it expended 

zo.id $18,800. 

Dateci at San Frz.ncisco 1 Cclil'ornia 1 this It?!!.. day of 

January, 1945. 


